## **Rochester Hills**



1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Master

		File Num	ber: 2011-0269		
File ID:	2011-0269	Туре	: Policy	Status:	Consent Agend
Version:	1	Reference	: 2011-0269	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting
				File Created Date :	05/17/2011
File Name:	Amendment to the Charitable Gaming License Policy			Final Action:	
Title label:	Adoption of Amendm	ent to the Charitable	Gaming License Po	licy.	
Notes:					
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:	
Attachments:	Amended Charitable Gaming License Policy.pdf, Initial Solicitation Registration Form.pdf			Enactment Number:	
Contact:				Hearing Date:	
Drafter:				Effective Date:	
story of Legis	lative File				
er- Acting Body: n:	Date	e: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Res Date:

## Text of Legislative File 2011-0269

Title

Adoption of Amendment to the Charitable Gaming License Policy.

Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby adopts the amended Charitable Gaming License Policy adding the requirement that the applicant provide a copy of their Solicitation Registration Form filed, or prepared for filing, with the State of Michigan, as presented.